

PL: INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI M075

Cechy produktu:

Ładowarka samochodowa; materiały: PC; wymiary: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5V/3.1A; wejście: 12V-24V; Quick Charge 3.0; 2 porty USB

Sposób użytkowania:

Podłącz urządzenie do gniazda zapalniczy w samochodzie. Podłącz złącze USB do odpowiedniego portu USB ładowarki, a drugi koniec przewodu do urządzenia, które chcesz zasilić. Po naładowaniu odłącz urządzenie. Wyjmij ładowarkę z gniazda zapalniczy lub zasłania.

Ostrzeżenia:

Nie należy dotykać produktu mokrymi rękami. Nie należy umieszczać produktu na poduszkach powietrznych lub w zasięgu napompowanych poduszek powietrznych. Podczas odłączania ładowarki ciągnij za złącze zapalniczy, a nie za przewód. Upewnij się, że przewód nie jest naruszony na uszkodzenia lub naprężenia podczas użytkowania. Nie należy wkładać żadnych przedmiotów do urządzenia. Nie należy przechowywać i używać urządzenia w pobliżu wody, wilgoci, ciepła, oleju, ostrych krawędzi. Przechowywać produkt z dala od źródeł wilgoci, w suchym i wolnym od zanieczyszczeń miejscu. Nie zanurzać w wodzie ani innej cieczy. Nie narażać na bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych oraz ekstremalnie niskich i wysokich temperatur. Nie używać urządzenia w pobliżu źródeł ognia. Utrzymuj produkt w czystości. Czyść obudowę za pomocą suchej, delikatnej szmatki. Nie należy używać żrących środków czyszczących, środków powierzchni do czyszczenia. Nie należy używać produktu w przypadku jakichkolwiek uszkodzeń. Chroń produkt przed upadkiem i uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi. Nie należy otwierać obudowy urządzenia. Stosuj produkt zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Urządzenie nie jest zabawką. Chroń urządzenie przed dziećmi i osobami z niepełnosprawnością ruchową i umysłową. Używaj i przechowywać produkt z dala od zwierząt. Informacja dla użytkowników o pożytkowaniu się urządzeń elektronicznych i elektronicznych (dotyczy gospodarstw domowych)

Przedstawiony symbol umieszczony na produktach lub dołączonej do nich dokumentacji informuje, że niesprawnych urządzeń elektronicznych lub elektronicznych nie można wyrzucić razem z odpadami gospodarczymi. Prawidłowe postępowanie w razie konieczności pozbycia się urządzeń elektronicznych lub elektronicznych, urządzeń, które mogą być używane do celów innych niż te, dla których zostały zaprojektowane, polega na przekazaniu urządzenia do wyspecjalizowanego punktu zbiórki, gdzie będzie ono przyjęte bezpłatnie. W niektórych krajach produkt można oddać lokalnemu dystrybutorowi podczas zakupu innego urządzenia. Prawidłowa utylizacja urządzenia umożliwia zachowanie cennych zasobów i uniknięcie negatywnego wpływu na zdrowie i środowisko, które może być zagrożone przez nieodpowiednie postępowanie z odpadami. Szczegółowe informacje o najbliższym punkcie zbiórki można uzyskać u władz lokalnych. Nieprawidłowa utylizacja odpadów zagrożona jest karami przewidzianymi w odpowiednich przepisach lokalnych. Użytkownicy w krajach Unii Europejskiej: W razie konieczności pozbycia się urządzeń elektronicznych lub elektronicznych, prosimy skontaktować się z najbliższym punktem sprzedaży lub z dostawcą, który udzielił dodatkowych informacji. Pożytkowanie się z krajach poza Unią Europejską: Taki symbol jest ważny tylko w Unii Europejskiej. W razie potrzeby pozbycia się niniejszego produktu prosimy skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami lub ze sprzedawcą celem uzyskania informacji o prawidłowym sposobie postępowania

Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Poland

EN: USER'S MANUAL M075

Product features:

Car charger; material: PC; dimensions: 7.8 x 3.2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5V/3.1A; input: 12V-24V; Quick Charge 3.0; 2 USB ports

Way of usage:

Plug the device into the cigarette lighter socket in your car. Connect the USB connector to the appropriate USB port on the charger and the other end of the cable to the device you want to power. After charging, unplug the device. Remove the charger from the cigarette lighter or power socket.

Warnings:

Do not touch the product with wet hands. Do not place the product on airbags or within the range of inflated airbags. When disconnecting the charger, pull the cigarette lighter connector, not the cable. Make sure the cable is not exposed to damage or stress during use. Do not insert any objects into the device. Do not store or use the device near flammable substances. Protect the cable from heat, oil and sharp edges. Store the product away from sources of moisture, in a dry and pollution-free place. Do not immerse in water or other liquid. Do not expose to direct sunlight and extremely low and high temperatures. Do not use the device near fire. Keep the product clean. Clean the housing with a dry, soft cloth. Do not use caustic agents, bleaches or rough surfaces to clean. Do not use the product if there is any damage. Protect the product against falls and mechanical damage. Do not open the device casing. Use the product as intended. The device is not a toy. Keep the device away from children and people with physical and mental disabilities. Use and store the product away from animals. Information for users on disposal of electrical and electronic equipment (applies to households)

The symbol shown on the products or the documentation attached to them informs that faulty electrical or electronic devices cannot be disposed of with household waste. The correct course of action when it is necessary to dispose of electrical or electronic devices, dispose of them, reuse them or recover components is to take the device to a specialized collection point, where it will be accepted free of charge. In some countries, you can return the product to your local distributor when purchasing another device. By disposing of your device correctly, you can save valuable resources and avoid negative impacts on health and the environment that may result from inappropriate waste handling. Details of your nearest collection point can be obtained from your local authority. Improper waste disposal may result in penalties provided for in relevant local regulations. Users in European Union countries: If you need to dispose of electrical or electronic equipment, please contact your nearest point of sale or supplier who will provide further information. Pożytkowanie się z krajach poza Unią Europejską: Ten symbol jest ważny tylko w Unii Europejskiej. W razie potrzeby pozbycia się niniejszego produktu, prosimy skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami lub z sprzedawcą celem uzyskania informacji o prawidłowym sposobie postępowania

Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Poland

CZ: UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA M075

Vlastnosti produktu:

Nabíječka do auta; materiál: PC; rozměry: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5V/3.1A; vstup: 12V-24V; Rychlé nabíjení 3.0; 2 USB porty

Způsob použití:

Zapojte zařízení do zásuvky zapalovače cigaret v autu. Připojte konektor USB k příslušnému portu USB na nabíječku a druhý konec kabelu k zařízení, které chcete nabíjet. Po nabíti zařízení odpojte. Vyjměte nabíječku ze zapalovače cigaret nebo ze zásuvky.

Upozornění:

Nedotýkejte se výrobku mokrou rukou. Neumísťujte výrobek na airbagy nebo do dosahu nafukovacích airbagů. Při odpojování kabelu tahejte za konektor zapalovače cigaret, nikoli za kabel. Ujistěte se, že kabel není během používání vystaven poškození nebo namáhání. Neukládajte do zařízení žádné předměty. Neskladujte výrobek v blízkosti hořlavých látek. Chrňte kabel před horkem, olejem a ostrými hranami. Výrobek skladujte mimo zdroje vlhkosti, na suchém místě bez znečištění. Nepoužívejte do vody nebo jiné kapaliny. Nevystavujte přímému slunečnímu záření a extrémně nízkým a vysokým teplotám. Nepoužívejte zařízení v blízkosti zdrojů ohně. Udržujte výrobek čistý. Čistěte suchým měkkým hadříkem. K čištění nepoužívejte žravé prostředky, bělidla nebo drsné povrchy. Pokud je výrobek poškozen, nepoužívejte jej. Chrňte výrobek před pády a mechanickým poškozením. Neotevírejte kryt zařízení. Používejte výrobek podle určení. Zařízení není hračka. Udržte zařízení mimo dosah dětí a osob s tělesným a mentálním postižením. Výrobek používejte a skladujte mimo dosah zvířat.

Informace pro uživatele o likvidaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení (platí pro domácnosti) Symbol zobrazený na výrobcích nebo v dokumentaci k nim připojené informuje, že vadná elektrická nebo elektronická zařízení nelze likvidovat s domovním odpadem. Správným postupem, když je nutné likvidovat elektrická nebo elektronická zařízení, zlikvidovat je, znovu využít nebo obnovit součásti, je odevzdat zařízení do specializovaného nebo jiného místa, kde bude přijato zdarma. V některých zemích můžete při nákupu jiného zařízení vrátit produkt místnímu distributorovi. Správnou likvidaci zařízení může ušetřit ceně zdraví a životní prostředí, které mohou být ohroženy nevhodným způsobem odpady. Podrobnosti o nejbližším místě ziskate od místního úřadu. Nesprávná likvidace odpadů může mít za následek sankce stanovené v příslušných místních předpisech. Uživatelé v zemích Evropské unie: Pokud potřebujete zlikvidovat elektrická nebo elektronická zařízení, obraťte se na nejbližší prodejní místo nebo dodavatele, kteří vám poskytnou další informace. Pożytkowanie się z krajach poza Unią Europejską: Ten symbol jest ważny tylko w Unii Europejskiej. W razie potrzeby pozbycia się niniejszego produktu, prosimy skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami lub z sprzedawcą celem uzyskania informacji o prawidłowym sposobie postępowania

Dovozce: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polsko

FR: MANUEL D'UTILISATION M075

Caractéristiques du produit:

Chargeur de voiture; matériel: PC; dimensions: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5 V/3.1 A, 9 V/1.8 A, 12 V/1.6 A; USB2: 5 V/3.1 A; entrée: 12 V-24 V; Charge rapide 3.0; 2 ports USB

Modes d'utilisation:

Branchez l'appareil sur la prise allume-cigare de votre voiture. Connectez le connecteur USB au port USB approprié du chargeur et l'autre extrémité du câble à l'appareil que vous souhaitez alimenter. Après le chargement, débranchez l'appareil. Retirez le chargeur de l'allume-cigare ou de la prise de courant.

Ne touchez pas le produit avec les mains mouillées. Ne placez pas le produit sur des airbags ou à proximité d'airbags gonflés. Lorsque vous débranchez le chargeur, tirez sur le connecteur de l'allume-cigare et non sur le câble. Assurez-vous que le câble n'est pas exposé à des dommages ou à des contraintes pendant l'utilisation. N'insérez aucun objet dans l'appareil. Ne stockez pas et n'utilisez pas l'appareil à proximité de substances inflammables. Protégez le câble du chaleur, de l'huile et des bords tranchants. Conservez le produit à l'abri des sources d'humidité, dans un endroit sec et non pollué. Ne pas plonger dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide. Ne pas exposer à la lumière directe du soleil et à des températures extrêmement basses et élevées. Utilisez pas l'appareil à proximité de sources d'incendie. Gardez le produit propre. Nettoyez le boîtier avec un chiffon doux et sec. Utilisez pas d'agents caustiques, d'agents de blanchiment ou de surfaces rugueuses pour nettoyer. Utilisez pas le produit s'il présente des dommages. Protégez le produit contre les chutes et les dommages mécaniques. N'ouvrez pas le boîtier de l'appareil. Utilisez le produit comme prévu. L'appareil n'est pas un jouet. Gardez l'appareil hors de portée des enfants et des personnes handicapées physiques et mentales. Utilisez et conservez le produit loin des animaux. Informations destinées aux utilisateurs sur l'élimination des équipements électriques et électroniques (concerne les ménages)

Le symbole apposé sur les produits ou sur la documentation qui y est jointe indique que les appareils électriques ou électroniques défectueux ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères. La bonne manière à suivre lorsqu'il est nécessaire de mettre au rebut des appareils électriques ou électroniques, de les éliminer, de les réutiliser ou de récupérer des composants est de déposer l'appareil dans un point de collecte spécialisé, où il sera accepté gratuitement. Dans certains pays, vous pouvez retourner le produit à votre distributeur local lors de l'achat d'un autre appareil. En jetant votre appareil correctement, vous pouvez économiser des ressources précieuses et éviter les impacts négatifs sur la santé et l'environnement qui pourraient être menacés en raison d'une gestion inappropriée des déchets. Les détails de votre point de collecte le plus proche peuvent être obtenus auprès de votre autorité locale. Une élimination inappropriée des déchets peut entraîner des sanctions prévues par les réglementations locales en vigueur. Utilisateurs dans les pays de l'Union Européenne: Si vous devez vous débarrasser d'équipements électriques ou électroniques, veuillez contacter votre point de vente ou fournisseur le plus proche qui vous fournira de plus amples informations. Pożytkowanie się z krajach poza Unią Europejską: Ten symbol jest ważny tylko w Unii Europejskiej. W razie potrzeby pozbycia się niniejszego produktu, prosimy skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami lub z sprzedawcą celem uzyskania informacji o prawidłowym sposobie postępowania

Importateur: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Pologne

ES: MANUAL DE USUARIO M075

Características del producto:

Cargador de coche; material: ordenador personal; dimensiones: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5 V/3.1 A; entrada: 12V-24V; Carga rápida 3.0; 2 puertos USB

Modo de uso:

Conecte el dispositivo a la toma del encendedor de cigarrillos de su automóvil. Conecte el conector USB al puerto USB correspondiente del cargador y el otro extremo del cable al dispositivo que desea alimentar. Después de cargar, desenchufe el dispositivo. Retire el cargador del encendedor o de la toma de corriente.

Advertencias:

No toque el producto con las manos mojadas. No coloque el producto sobre bolsas de aire o dentro del alcance de bolsas de aire infladas. Al desconectar el cargador, tire del conector del encendedor, no del cable. Asegúrese de que el cable no está expuesto a daños o tensiones durante el uso. No inserte ningún objeto en el dispositivo. No almacene ni utilice el dispositivo cerca de sustancias inflamables. Proteja el cable del calor, aceite y bordes afilados. Almacene el producto alejado de fuentes de humedad, en un lugar seco y libre de contaminación. No sumergir en agua u otro líquido. No exponer a la luz solar directa ni a temperaturas extremadamente bajas y altas. No utilice el dispositivo cerca de fuentes de fuego. Mantenga el producto limpio. Limpie la carcasa con un paño suave y seco. No utilice agentes causticos, lejías ni superficies rugosas para limpiar. No utilice el producto si hay algún daño. Proteger el producto contra caídas y daños mecánicos. No abra la carcasa del dispositivo. Utilice el producto según lo previsto. El dispositivo no es un juguete. Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de niños y personas con discapacidades físicas y mentales. Utilice y almacene el producto lejos de los animales. Información para usuarios sobre eliminación de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (aplica a hogares)

El símbolo que aparece en los productos o en la documentación adjunta a ellos informa que los dispositivos eléctricos o electrónicos defectuosos no se pueden eliminar con la basura doméstica. Lo correcto cuando es necesario deshacerse de aparatos eléctricos o electrónicos, deshacerse de ellos, reutilizarlos o recuperar componentes es llevar el dispositivo a un punto de recogida especializado, donde será aceptado sin coste alguno. En algunos países, puedes devolver el producto a tu distribuidor local al comprar otro dispositivo. Al deschar tu dispositivo correctamente, puedes ahorrar recursos valiosos y evitar impactos negativos en la salud y el medio ambiente que pueden estar en riesgo debido a un manejo inadecuado de los residuos. Los detalles de tu punto de recogida más cercano se pueden obtener de su autoridad local. La eliminación inadecuada de residuos puede dar lugar a sanciones previstas en las normativas locales pertinentes. Usuarios de países de la Unión Europea: Si necesita deshacerse de aparatos eléctricos o electrónicos, póngase en contacto con su punto de venta o proveedor más cercano, quien le proporcionará más información. Pożytkowanie się z krajach poza Unią Europejską: Este símbolo sólo es válido en la Unión Europea. Si necesita deshacerse de este producto, comuníquese con las autoridades locales o con su distribuidor para obtener información sobre cómo deshacerse de él correctamente.

Importador: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., z. o. st. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polonia

NL: GEBRUIKERSHANDELIJNG M075

Producteigenschappen:

Autolader; materiaal: PC; afmetingen: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5V/3.1A; ingang: 12V-24V; Snel opladen 3.0; 2 USB-poorten

Manier van gebruik:

Sluit het apparaat aan op de sigarettenaansteker van uw auto. Sluit de USB-connector aan op de juiste USB-poort van de oplader en het andere uiteinde van de kabel op het apparaat dat u van stroom wilt voorzien. Na het opladen koppelt u het apparaat los. Haal de oplader uit de sigarettenaansteker of het stopcontact.

Waarschuwingen:

Raak het product niet aan met natte handen. Plaats het product niet op airbags of binnen het bereik van opgeblazen airbags. Wanneer u de oplader loskoppelt, trek u aan de connector van de sigarettenaansteker of niet aan de kabel. Zorg ervoor dat de kabel tijdens gebruik niet wordt blootgesteld aan schade of spanning. Steek geen voorwerpen in het apparaat. Bewaar de gebruik het apparaat niet in de buurt van brandbare stoffen. Bescherm de kabel tegen hitte, olie en scherpe randen. Bewaar het product uit de buurt van vochtbronnen, op een droge en vervuilingvrije plaats. Niet onderdompelen in water of een andere vloeistof. Niet blootstellen aan direct zonlicht en extreem lage of hoge temperaturen. Houd het apparaat niet in de buurt van vuurbronnen. Houd het product schoon. Maak de behuizing schoon met een droge, zachte doek. Gebruik voor het reinigen geen bijtende middelen, bleekmiddelen of vloe oplosmiddelen. Gebruik het product niet als er schade is. Bescherm het product tegen vallen en mechanische schade. Open de behuizing van het apparaat niet. Gebruik het product zoals bedoeld. Het apparaat is geen speelgoed. Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van kinderen. Het product is niet geschikt voor gebruik als handicap. Gebruik en bewaar het product uit de buurt van dieren.

Informatie voor gebruikers over het weggoeden van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (na toepassing op huishoudens) Het symbool dat op de producten of de bijbehorende documentatie wordt weergegeven, geeft aan dat defecte elektrische of elektronische apparaten niet met het huishoudelijk afval mogen worden weggegoed. Wanneer het nodig is om elektrische of elektronische apparaten weg te gooien, weg te gooien, te hergebruiken of onderdelen terug te winnen, is het de juiste handwijze om het apparaat naar een gespecialiseerd inzamelpunt te brengen, waar het gratis wordt aanvaard. In sommige landen kunt u het product retourneren aan uw plaatselijke distributeur als u een ander apparaat aanschaft. Door uw apparaat terug te brengen naar de juiste inzamelplaats, kunt u de natuurlijke hulpbronnen besparen en negatieve gevolgen voor de gezondheid en het milieu vermijden die mogelijk gevaar lopen als gevolg van onjuiste afvalverwerking. Informatie over uw dichtstbijzijnde inzamelpunt kunt u opvragen bij uw plaatselijke overheid. Onjuiste afvalverwerking kan leiden tot boetes zoals voorzien in de relevante lokale regelgeving. Gebruikers in landen van de Europese Unie: Als elektrische of elektronische apparatuur moet weggegoien, neem dan contact op met uw dichtstbijzijnde verkooppunt of leverancier, die u meer informatie zal geven.

Afvalverwerking in landen buiten de Europese Unie: Dit symbool is alleen geldig in de Europese Unie. Als u dit product wilt weggoien, neem dan contact op met uw plaatselijke autoriteiten of dealer voor informatie over hoe u het op de juiste manier kunt weggoien.

Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

DE: BENUTZERHANDBUCH M075

Produktdatemaile:

Auto-Ladegerät; Material: PC; Maße: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5 V/3.1 A; Eingang: 12V-24V; Schnellladung 3.0; 2 USB-Anschlüsse

Art der Nutzung:

Stecken Sie das Gerät in den Zigarettenanzünder Ihres Autos. Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker mit dem entsprechenden USB-Port des Ladegeräts und das andere Ende des Kabels mit dem Gerät, das Sie mit Strom versorgen möchten. Trennen Sie das Gerät nach dem Aufladen vom Stromnetz. Entfernen Sie das Ladegerät vom Zigarettenanzünder oder der Steckdose.

Warnungen:

Berühren Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen. Platzieren Sie das Produkt nicht auf Airbags oder im Bereich aufgeblasener Airbags. Ziehen Sie beim Trennen des Ladegeräts am Stecker des Zigarettenanzünders, nicht am Kabel. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel während des Gebrauchs keinen Beschädigungen oder Belastungen ausgesetzt wird. Führen Sie keine Gegenstände in das Gerät ein. Lagern oder verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von brennbaren Substanzen. Schützen Sie das Kabel vor Hitze, Öl und scharfen Kanten. Lagern Sie das Produkt fern von Feuchtigkeitquellen an einem trockenen und schadstofffreien Ort. Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen. Hält das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von extrem niedrigen und hohen Temperaturen aussetzen. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Feuerquellen. Halten Sie das Produkt sauber. Reinigen Sie das Gehäuse mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen keine ätzenden Mittel, Bleichmittel oder raue Oberflächen. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es Schäden aufweist. Schützen Sie das Produkt vor Stürzen und mechanischen Beschädigungen. Öffnen Sie nicht das Gerätegehäuse. Verwenden Sie das Produkt bestimmungsgemäß. Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug. Halten Sie das Gerät von Kindern und Personen mit körperlichen und geistigen Behinderungen fern. Benutzen und lagern Sie das Produkt fern von Tieren. Informationen für Nutzer zur Entsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten (gilt für Haushalte)

Das auf den Produkten oder den beigefügten Dokumentationen abgebildete Symbol weist darauf hin, dass Elektro- oder Elektronikgeräte nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. Wenn es notwendig ist, elektrische oder elektronische Geräte zu entsorgen, zu entsorgen, wiederzuverwenden oder Komponenten zurückzugewinnen, ist es die richtige Vorgehensweise, das Gerät zu einer speziellen Sammelstelle zu bringen, wo es kostenlos angenommen wird. In einigen Ländern können Sie das Produkt beim Kauf eines anderen Geräts an Ihren örtlichen Händler zurückgeben. Durch die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung Ihres Geräts können Sie die natürlichen Ressourcen sparen und negative Auswirkungen auf Gesundheit und Umwelt vermeiden, die durch unsachgemäße Abfallbehandlung gefährdet sein könnten. Einzelheiten zur nächstgelegenen Sammelstelle erhalten Sie bei Ihrer örtlichen Behörde. Eine unsachgemäße Abfallentsorgung kann zu Strafen führen, die in den einschlägigen örtlichen Vorschriften vorgesehen sind. Benutzer in Ländern der Europäischen Union: Wenn Sie elektrische oder elektronische Geräte entsorgen müssen, kontaktieren Sie bitte ein in Ihre nächstgelegene Verkaufsstelle oder Ihren nächstgelegenen Lieferanten, der Ihnen weitere Informationen geben wird. Abfallentsorgung in Ländern außerhalb der Europäischen Union: Dieses Symbol ist nur in der Europäischen Union gültig. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt entsorgen müssen, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtlichen Behörden oder Ihren Händler, um Informationen zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung zu erhalten.

Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., z. o. ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

SK: UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA M075

Produktdatemaile:

Autonabíječka; materiál: PC; rozměry: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5V/3.1A; vstup: 12V-24V; Rychlé nabíjení 3.0; 2 USB porty

Sposób použití:

Zapojte zařízení do zásuvky zapalovače cigaret v autu. Připojte konektor USB k příslušnému portu USB na nabíječku a druhý konec kabelu k zařízení, které chcete nabíjet. Po nabíti odpojte zařízení. Vyjměte nabíječku ze zapalovače cigaret nebo ze zásuvky.

varovania:

Nedotýkajte sa produktu mokrou rukou. Neumiestňujte výrobok na airbagy ani do dosahu nafukovacích airbagov. Pri odpojení nabíjačky ťahajte za konektor zapalovača cigariet, nie za kábel. Uistite sa, že kábel nie je počas používania vystavený poškodeniu alebo namáhaniu. Do zariadenia nekladajte žiadne predmety. Neskladujte do zariadenia žiadne predmety. Neskladujte do zariadenia žiadne predmety. Udržujte výrobok v čistote. Čistite suchou, mokrú hadičkou. Na čistenie nepoužívajte žieraviny, bieliadla ani drsné povrchy. Ak je výrobok poškodený, nepoužívajte ho. Chrňte výrobok pred pádom a mechanickým poškodením. Neotvárajte kryt zariadenia. Výrobok používajte podľa určenia. Zariadenie nie je hračka. Zariadenie udržte mimo dosah detí a ľudí s telesným a mentálnym postihnutím. Výrobok používajte a skladujte mimo dosah zvierat.

Informácie pre užívateľov o likvidácii elektrických a elektronických zariadení (platí pre domácnosti) Symbol zobrazený na produktoch alebo v dokumentácii k nim pripojenej informuje, že chybné elektrické alebo elektronické zariadenia nemôžu likvidovať s domovým odpadom. Správnym postupom, keď je nutné zlikvidovať elektrické alebo elektronické zariadenia, zlikvidovať ich, opätovne použiť alebo obnoviť komponenty, je odevzdať zariadenie do špecializovaného zberného miesta, kde bude prijaté bezplatne. V niektorých krajinách môžete pri kúpe iného zariadenia vrátiť výrobok miestnemu distribútorovi. Správnu likvidáciu zariadenia môže ušetriť cenu zdravia a životného prostredia, ktoré môžu byť ohrozené nevhodným zaoškrádzaním s odpadom. Podrobnosti o najbližšom zbernom mieste získate na miestnom úrade. Nesprávna likvidácia odpadů môže mať za následok sankcie stanovené v príslušných miestnych predpisoch. Používatelia v krajinách Európskej únie: Ak potrebujete zlikvidovať elektrické alebo elektronické zariadenia, obráťte sa na najbližšie miesto predaja alebo dodávateľa, ktorí vám poskytnú ďalšie informácie. Likvidácia odpadů v krajinách mimo Európskej únie: Tento symbol je platný iba v Európskej únii. Ak potrebujete tento výrobok zlikvidovať, obráťte sa na miestne úrady alebo predajcu, ktorý vám poskytne informácie o tom, ako ho správne zlikvidovať.

Importeur: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polsko

SV: ANVÄNDARMANUAL M075

Produktdatemaile:

Billaddare; material: PC; mått: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5V/3.1A; ingång: 12V-24V; Quick Charge 3.0; 2 USB-portar

Användningsätt:

Anslut enheten till cigarettändaruttaget i din bil. Anslut USB-kontakten till lämplig USB-port på laddaren. Dra i USB-kontakten av kabeln till enheten du vill strömförsejör. Efter laddning kopplar du ur enheten. Ta bort laddaren från cigarettändaren eller eluttaget.

Varningar:

Rör inte produkten med våta händer. Placera inte produkten på krockkuddar eller inom områden för uppblåsta krockkuddar. När du kopplar bort laddaren, dra i cigarettändaruttaget, inte i kabeln. Se till att kabelet inte utsätts för skador eller påfrestningar under användning. För inte in några föremål i enheten. Förvara eller använd inte enheten i närheten av brandfarliga ämnen. Skydda kabeln från värme, olja och vassa kanter. Förvara produkten borta från funktall, på en torr och föroreningsfri plats. Sätt inte ned i vatten eller annan vätska. Utsätt inte för direkt solljus och extrem låga och höga temperaturer. Använd inte enheten nära brandkällor. Håll produkten ren. Rengör höljet med en torr, mjuk trasa. Använd inte frätande medel, blekmedel eller grova ytor för att rengöra. Använd inte produkten om det finns några skador. Skydda produkten mot fall och mekaniska skador. Öppna inte enhetens hölje. Använd produkten som avsett. Enheten är inte en leksak. Håll enheten borta från barn och personer med fysiska och mentala funktionshinder. Använd och förvara produkten åtskillt från djur.

Information till användare om kassering av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (gäller hushåll) Symbolen som visas på produkterna eller dokumentationen som bifogas med informerar om att felaktiga elektriska eller elektroniska apparater inte kan slängas med hushållsavfall. De korrekta tillvägagångssätten för att hantera och kassera elektriska eller elektroniska apparater, kassera dem, återanvända dem eller återvinna komponenter är att ta enheten till en specialiserad insamlingsplats, där den kommer att tas emot kostnadsfritt. I vissa länder kan du returnera produkten till din lokala distributör när du köper en annan enhet. Genom att kassera din enhet på rätt sätt kan du spara värdefulla resurser och undvika negativa effekter på hälsa och miljö som kan vara i fara på grund av olämplig avfallshantering. Uppgifter om din närmaste insamlingsplats kan erhållas från din lokala myndighet. Felaktig avfallshantering kan leda till påföljder enligt relevanta lokala bestämmelser. Användare i EU-länder: Om du behöver kassera elektrisk eller elektronisk utrustning, kontakta din närmaste försäljningsställe eller leverantör som kommer att ge ytterligare information.

Avfallshantering i länder utanför Europeiska Unionen: Denna symbol är endast giltig inom Europeiska Unionen. Om du behöver kassera denna produkt, vänligen kontakta din lokala myndighet eller återförsäljare för information om hur du kassera den på rätt sätt.

Importeur: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

IT: MANUALE UTENTE M075

Caratteristiche del prodotto:

Caricabatteria; materiale: policarbonato; dimensioni: 7,8 x 3,2 cm; Qc3.0: 5V/3.1A, 9V/1.8A, 12V/1.6A; USB 2: 5 V/3.1 A; ingresso: 12V-24V; Ricarica rapida 3.0; 2 porte USB

Modo d'uso:

Collega il dispositivo alla presa accendisigari della tua auto. Collega il connettore USB all'apposito porta USB del caricabatteria e l'altra estremità del cavo al dispositivo che desideri alimentare. Dopo la ricarica, scollega il dispositivo. Rimuovere il caricabatteria dall'accendisigari o dalla presa di corrente.

Avvertenze:

Non toccare il prodotto con le mani bagnate. Non posizionare il prodotto sugli airbag o nel raggio d'azione degli airbag gonfiati. Quando si scollega il dispositivo, tirare il connettore dell'accendisigari o il cavo. Assicurarsi che il cavo non sia esposto a danni o sollecitazioni durante l'uso. Non inserire alcun oggetto nel dispositivo. Non conservare o utilizzare il dispositivo vicino a sostanze infiammabili. Proteggere il cavo da calore, olio e spigoli vivi. Conservare il prodotto lontano da fonti di umidità, in luogo asciutto e non inquinato. Non immergere in acqua o altro liquido. Non esporre alla luce solare diretta e alla luce ultravioletta. Non utilizzare il prodotto vicino a focoli di fuoco. Mantenere il prodotto pulito. Pulire l'alloggiamento con un panno asciutto e morbido. Non utilizzare agenti caustici, candeggina o superfici ruvide per pulire. Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso di danni. Proteggere il prodotto da cadute e danni meccanici. Non aprire l'involucro del dispositivo. Utilizzare il prodotto come previsto. Il dispositivo non è un giocattolo. Mantene il dispositivo lontano da bambini e persone con disabilità fisiche e mentali. Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto lontano dagli animali.

Informazioni per gli utenti sullo smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (vale per i nuclei domestici) Il simbolo riportato sui prodotti o sulla documentazione, ad essi allegata informa che i dispositivi elettrici o elettronici difettosi non possono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici. La procedura corretta quando è necessario smaltire dispositivi elettrici o elettronici, smaltirli, riutilizzarli o recuperare componenti è portare il dispositivo presso un punto di raccolta specializzato, dove verrà accettato gratuitamente. In alcuni paesi è possibile restituire il prodotto al distributore locale quando si acquista un altro dispositivo. Smaltendo correttamente il tuo dispositivo, puoi risparmiare risorse preziose ed evitare impatti negativi sulla salute e sull'ambiente che potrebbero essere a rischio a causa di una gestione inadeguata dei rifiuti. I dettagli del punto di raccolta più vicino possono essere ottenuti dalla vostra autorità locale. Lo smaltimento improprio dei rifiuti può comportare sanzioni previste dalle normative locali pertinenti. Utenti nei paesi dell'Unione Europea: Se hai bisogno di smaltire questo prodotto, contatta le autorità locali o il rivenditore per informazioni su come smaltirlo correttamente.

Importatore: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polonia

